**Subject** The ISB Remembers Joey Pearlman

From International Society of Bassists

<info@isbworldoffice.com>

**Sender** International Society of Bassists

<madeleine@isbworldoffice.ccsend.com>

To <mark@lowcbassstudio.com>

Reply-To <info@isbworldoffice.com>

Date 2021-02-18 06:49





## International Society of Bassists

## Remembering Joey Pearlman (1996-2021)

Joseph (Joey) Elliot Pearlman's family has shared the news that he died, peacefully, in his New York City apartment on February 7. He was 24 years old.

Joey was a graduate of East High School in Denver, Colorado and studied at the New School for Jazz and Contemporary Music in New York City. He performed at the Telluride Jazz Festival and was a past member of the Denver Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra. Joey received an honorable mention in the 2017 ISB jazz competition at Ithaca College. Marco Panascia, one of Joey's recent teachers, recalls, "Joey was my student for a year and he was so amazingly talented."



Joey is survived by his parents, Phil and Betty,

his older brother, Bradley, and his twin brother Stevie, as well as many aunts, uncles and cousins. His brother Stevie remembers "the best twin brother I ever could have asked for" with these words: "While I'm struggling thinking about how successful he could have been in years to come, I keep reminding myself of how much he already achieved in such a relatively short amount of time."

A celebration of Joey's life will be held on Friday, February 26, 2021 at 2:30 PM MST. Friends can attend via Zoom by sending a request for an invitation to **Celebrate.JoeyPearlman@gmail.com** from their personal email address.

In lieu of flowers, the family suggests donations to East High Instrumental Music or Colorado Conservatory for the Jazz Arts. Donations to East High Instrumental Music may be made online or by check to East High Instrumental Music; c/o Ally Bailey, Treasurer; 2235 Fairfax Street; Denver, CO 80207.

## **International Society of Bassists**





www.ISBworldoffice.com

International Society of Bassists | 14070 Proton Rd. Suite 100, Dallas, TX 75244

<u>Unsubscribe mark@lowcbassstudio.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Customer Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by info@isbworldoffice.com powered by

